FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2022

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

Cum Cum
Freq Freq Pct Pct
813 5 5 003 003
947 10 15  0.06 0.10
1028 27 42 017 027
1078 63 105 041 0.68
1115 161 266 1.04 1.71
1145 283 549 1.82 3.54
1171 | 429 078 276  6.30
1194 I 556 1534 358  9.89
1215 I 673 2207 434 1422
1235 I 685 2892 441 1864
1253 | 739 3631 476 23.40
1271 | 721 4352 465 28.05
1288 I 661 5013 426 32.31
1304 I 623 5636 4.01 36.32
o 1321 I 625 6261 4.03 4035
S 1337 I 641 6902 413 4448
® 1360 I 633 7535 4.08 4856
S 1369 I 684 8219 441 5207
% 1386 I 694 8913 447 57.44
1403 I 656 9569 423 6167
1421 I 622 10191 4.01 6568
1439 I 646 10837 4.16 69.84
1458 I 648 11485 418 74.02
1486 I 629 12114 4.05 78.07
1501 I 606 12720 3.91 8107
1525 I 587 13307 3.78 8576
1552 o 580 13896 3.80 89.55
1596 I 520 14416 3.35 92.90
1619 | 455 14871 2.93 9584
1663 308 15179 198 97.82
1721 191 15370 123 99.05
1811 107 15477 069 99.74
1952 40 15517  0.26 100.00

0 340 680 1020 1360 1700

Number of Students

Note: Students who took the Braille, ASL, or the paper STAAR with Content Language Supports version of the test are not included
in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2022

GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

Cum Cum
Freq Freq Pct Pct
916 2 2 0.02 002
1050 6 8 0.06 0.08
1132 9 17 009 017
1182 26 43 025 042
1219 78 121 076 1.18
1250 174 295 169 287
1276 266 561 259 546
1299 [ ] 421 982 4.09 955
1320 [ 461 1443 448 14.04
1339 I 514 1957 5.00 19.04
1357 ] 580 2546 5.73 24.76
1374 ] 557 3103 542 30.18
1391 [ 534 3637 519 3538
1407 I 541 4178 526 40.64
1422 I 505 4683 4.91 4555
@ 1437 [ 466 5149 453 50.08
S 1452 ] 471 5620 4.58 54.66
P 1467 ] 443 6063 4.31 5897
® 1483 [ ] 439 6502 4.27 63.24
0 1498 ] 407 6909 3.96 67.20
1514 ] 380 7298 3.78 70.99
1530 [ | 378 7676 3.68 74.66
1546 [ | 366 8042 3.56 7822
1564 | 350 8392 3.40 8163
1589 284 8676 2.76 84.39
1601 262 8938 255 86.94
1622 275 9213 267 8961
1645 255 9468 2.48 92.09
1670 222 9690 2.16 94.25
1700 208 9898 2.02 96.27
1734 152 10050 1.48 97.75
1775 94 10144 0.91 98.67
1831 76 10220 0.74 99.41
1918 53 10273 0.52 99.92
2057 8 10281 0.08 100.00
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Number of Students

Note: Students who took the Braille, ASL, or the paper STAAR with Content Language Supports version of the test are not included
in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2022

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
Cum Cum
Freq Freq Pct Pct
964 1 1 0.01 0.01
1098 2 3 003 0.04
1179 4 7 005 0.09
1228 8 15 0.1 0.20
1265 31 46 042 0.62
1295 65 111 0.87 1.49
1320 122 233 164 312
1342 199 432 267 579
1363 272 704 365 944
1381 [ 381 1085 511 14.54
1399 N 403 1488 540 19.95
1415 [ 440 1928 590 25.84
1431 I 369 2297 495 30.79
1446 [ 386 2683 517 35.97
1461 [ 399 3082 535 41.31
1476 [ ] 365 3447 4.89 46.21
2 1490 | 345 3792 462 50.83
8 1500 || 339 4131 454 55.38
% 1518 [ | 337 4468 4.52 59.89
E 1532 260 4728 349 63.38
n 1546 248 4976  3.32 66.70
1561 257 5233 345 70.15
1575 266 5499  3.57 73.71
1590 284 5783 3.81 77.52
1606 204 5987 2.73 80.25
1625 226 6213 3.03 83.28
1640 211 6424 2.83 86.11
1658 189 6613 253 88.65
1678 161 6774 2.16 90.80
1699 164 6938 2.20 93.00
1724 134 7072 1.80 94.80
1751 129 7201 1.73 96.53
1783 93 7294 125 97.77
1822 70 7364 0.94 98.71
1874 57 7421 0.76 99.48
1959 34 7455 046 99.93
2095 5 7460  0.07 100.00
0 280 560 840 1120 1400

Number of Students

Note: Students who took the Braille, ASL, or the paper STAAR with Content Language Supports version of the test are not included
in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2022

GRADE 3 READING
ALL STUDENTS

Freq

638 6
805 2
906 9
968 38
1014 80
1051 157
1083 332
1111 605
1137 899
1160 1107
1183 1284
1204 1432
1224 1521
1243 1484
1262 1507

@ 1281 1475
8 1299 1465
P 1318 1454
® 1336 1307
o 1354 1360
1373 1289
1392 1252
1411 1270
1431 1154
1444 1139
1474 1047
1498 970
1532 882
1552 784
1583 727
1621 621
1666 471
1728 365
1828 190
1996 58

0 500

Note:
in the frequency distribution tables.

1000 1500 2000 " 2500

Number of Students

Cum
Freq

17

55
135
292
624
1229
2128
3235
4519
5951
7472
8956
10463
11938
13403
14857
16164
17524
18813
20065
21335
22489
23628
24675
25645
26527
27311
28038
28659
29130
29495
29685
29743

Pct
0.02
0.01
0.03
0.13
0.27
0.53
1.12
2.03
3.02
3.72
432
4.81
5.11
4.99
5.07
4.96
493
489
4.39
457
4.33
4.21
427
3.88
3.83
3.52
3.26
297
2.64
2.44
2.09
1.58
1.23
0.64
0.20

Cum
Pct
0.02
0.03
0.06
0.18
0.45
0.98
2.10
413
7.15
10.88
15.19
20.01
2512
30.11
35.18
40.14
45.06
49.95
54.35
58.92
63.25
67.46
71.73
75.61
79.44
82.96
86.22
89.19
91.82
94.27
96.36
97.94
99.17
99.80
100.00

Students who took the Braille, ASL, or the paper STAAR with Content Language Supports version of the test are not included



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2022

GRADE 4 READING
ALL STUDENTS
Cum Cum
Freq Freq Pct Pct
707 2 2 001 0.01
874 3 5 0.01 0.02
974 6 11  0.03 0.05
1035 35 46 016  0.21
1080 76 122 035 0.56
1116 164 286 0.75  1.31
1147 286 572 131 261
1174 | 486 1058 222 483
1199 [ 617 1675 282 7.65
1222 I 761 2436 348 11.13
1243 [ ] 930 3366 4.25 15.37
1263 ] 1035 4401 473 20.10
1282 [ [ | 905 5306 413 24.23
1301 [ [ ] 967 6273 442 28.65
1319 [ [ ] 880 7153 4.02 32.67
1336 I 760 7913 347 36.14
@ 1353 I 833 8746 3.80 39.95
S 1370 I | 812 9558 3.71 43.66
? 1387 I 736 10294  3.36 47.02
§ 1404 [ 783 11077 3.58 50.59
n 1413 [ 775 11852 354 5413
1438 [ 723 12575 3.30 57.44
1455 [ 747 13322 341 60.85
1473 I 760 14082 347 64.32
1492 I 751 14833 343 67.75
1511 [ 777 15610 3.55 71.30
1539 I 714 16324 326 74.56
1552 ] 730 17054 3.33 77.89
1574 I 768 17822 351 81.40
1599 [ 733 18555 3.35 84.75
1636 [ ] 715 19270 3.27 88.01
1657 [ ] 694 19964 317 91.18
1693 ] 629 20593 2.87 94.06
1738 [ ] 567 21160 2.59 96.65
1798 387 21547 177 98.42
1898 252 21799 1.15 99.57
2064 95 21894  0.43 100.00
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000

Number of Students

Note: Students who took the Braille, ASL, or the paper STAAR with Content Language Supports version of the test are not included
in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2022

GRADE 5 READING
ALL STUDENTS
Cum Cum
Freq Freq Pct Pct
944 1 1 0.01 0.01
1044 1 2 0.01 0.01
1104 7 9 0.04 0.06
1148 18 27 0.11 0.17
1184 40 67 0.25 0.41
1214 108 175 0.67 1.08
1241 165 340 1.02 210
1264 261 601 1.61 3.72
1286 | 345 946 2.13 5.85
1306 | 404 1350 2.50 8.35
1326 I 518 1868 3.20 11.55
1344 [ 547 2415 3.38 14.93
1361 ] 538 2953 3.33 18.26
1378 I 532 3485 3.29 21.55
1394 I 530 4015 3.28 24.83
1410 I 580 4595 3.59 2842
o 1425 ] 577 5172 3.57 31.98
o 1441 [ 647 5819 4.00 35.98
3 1461 ] 622 6441 3.85 39.83
2 1471 [ ] 594 7035 3.67 43.50
3 1487 [ 613 7648 3.79 47.29
? 1502 [ 642 8290 3.97 51.26
1518 ] 577 8867 3.57 5483
1534 I 596 9463 3.69 5852
1551 [ ] 617 10080 3.82 62.33
1568 ] 674 10754 417 66.50
1582 [ ] 684 11438 423 70.73
1605 ] 623 12061 3.85 74.58
1625 I | 692 12753 428 78.86
1646 I 613 13366 3.79 82.65
1670 I 629 13995 3.89 86.54
1701 I 632 14627 3.91 9045
1726 I 488 15115 3.02 9347
1761 [ | 418 15533 2.58 96.05
1805 314 15847 1.94 98.00
1864 212 16059 1.31 99.31
1963 90 16149 0.56 99.86
2129 22 16171 0.14 100.00
0 340 680 1020 1360 1700

Number of Students

Note: Students who took the Braille, ASL, or the paper STAAR with Content Language Supports version of the test are not included
in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2022

GRADE 5 SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
Cum Cum
Freq Freq Pct Pct
1250 2 2 002 002
2110 1 3 001 0.03
2305 1 4 001 0.04
2448 8 12 0.09 0.13
2564 32 44 036 049
2662 68 112 076 1.25
2748 135 247 150 275
2825 226 473 252 527
2896 312 785 348 8.75
2962 [ 431 1216 4.80 13.55
3025 I 484 1700 5.39 18.94
3084 I 536 2236 5.97 2492
3141 [ 550 2786 6.13 31.05
3197 [ 550 3336 6.13 37.17
3251 [ 478 3814 5.33 4250
o 3304 ] 514 4328 573 4823
§ 3357 I 449 4777 5.00 53.23
o 3409 [ | 439 5216 4.89 58.12
2 3461 - 419 5635 4.67 62.79
8 3514 | 371 6006 4.13 66.93
3550 | 342 6348 3.81 70.74
3622 [ | 362 6710 4.03 74.77
3678 294 7004 3.28 78.05
3735 289 7293 322 8127
3795 259 7552 2.89 84.15
3859 260 7812 290 87.05
3926 208 8020 2.32 89.37
4000 214 8234 238 9175
4076 165 8399 1.84 93.59
4163 156 8555 1.74 95.33
4263 153 8708 1.70 97.04
4402 109 8817 1.21 98.25
4525 79 8896 0.88 99.13
4722 51 8947 0.57 99.70
5045 20 8967 0.22 99.92
5586 7 8974 0.08 100.00
0 320 640 960 1280 1600

Number of Students

Note: Students who took the Braille, ASL, or the paper STAAR with Content Language Supports version of the test are not included
in the frequency distribution tables.
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